Z 4N\ ©%99-200

\1/ \& “\ “ %&CULTY OF M
o~ W ) 1 % VETERINARY MEDICINE \
v ¥ ¥ &

UNIVERSITY OF ZAGREB
UNIVERSITY OF ZAGREB
FACULTY OF VETERINARY MEDICINE

PHD
PROGRAMME
HIGH
ashe QUALITY

INTEGRATED UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE UNIVERSITY STUDY OF VETERINARY MEDICINE IN ENGLISH
FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE FOR SUMMER SESSION 2025/2026

STUDY COURSE EXAM

YEAR
SUPPLEMENTAL EXAMINATION SUMMER EXAMINATION TERM AUTUMN EXAMINATION TERM
TERM

Anatomy with
1 Organogenesis of 12/3/2026 15/4/2026 20/5/2026 - 25/6/2026 8/7/2026 - 9/9/2026 18/9/2026
Domestic Animals |

Anatomy with
1 Organogenesis of 12/3/2026 15/4/2026 20/5/2026 - 25/6/2026 8/7/2026 - 9/9/2026 18/9/2026
Domestic Animals Il

1 | Biochemistryin - 10/4/2026 i 16/6/2026 | 30/6/2026 i 2/9/2026 i 16/9/2026
Veterinary Medicine

Botany in Veterinary

1 n) ; 8/4/2026 ] 17/6/2026 ] 2/7/2026 | 10/9/2026 ] ;
Medicine

1 | Physics and ; 17/4/2026 ; 19/6/2026 ; 6/7/2026 | 3/9/2026 ; 14/9/2026
Biophysics

1| Medical Chemistry 24/3/2026 | 14/4/2026 ] _ 26/6/2026 | 10/7/2026 | 1/9/2026 ] 17/9/2026
Environment, Animal

1 | Behaviour and ; - 5/5/2026 - 30/6/2026 | 10/7/2026 | 11/9/2026 ; 21/9/2026
Welfare

4 | Basic Statistics in - - 7/5/2026 | 30/6/2026 - 10/7/12026 | 7/9/2026 - 18/9/2026
Veterinary Medicine

Vjekoslav Heinzel str. 55, 10000 Zagreb - Tel.: +385 1 2390 111 - Fax: + 385 1 2441 390 - e-mail: info@vef.hr - http://www.vef.unizg.hr/en
RN: 3225755 — Giro account: 2360000-1101354554 Zagrebacka banka d.d. — PIN: 36389528408

.II“"I"””“I””HI”IM“““""I
yr , Am
K EVETY ||’

Wt
I“"!"‘!“lu|m|||l!|””‘.“"|" <



mailto:info@vef.hr

Z 0\ g o 1919-2019

V) “\ “ FACULTY OF
" ah j ,’(g VETERINARY MEDICINE @,

PHD
PROGRAMME
HIGH
ashe JUALITY

UNIVERSITY OF ZAGREB
Animal Breeds'

Characteristics

26/3/2026

24/6/2026

3/7/2026

10/7/2026

3/9/2026

17/9/2026

Introduction to English
Veterinary Medical
Terminology |

28/4/2026

15/6/2026

7/7/2026

8/9/2026

17/9/2026

Introduction to
Veterinary

23/6/2026

4/9/2026

18/9/2026

Zoology

20/3/2026

17/6/2026

2/7/2026

10/9/2026

21/9/2026

Anatomy with
Organogenesis of
Domestic Animals Il

12/3/2026

15/4/2026

20/5/2026

25/6/2026

8/7/2026

9/9/2026

18/9/2026

Physiology of
Domestic Animals |

13/3/2026

15/6/2026

2/7/2026

1/9/2026

18/9/2026

Physiology of
Domestic Animals Il

13/3/2026

23/4/2026

23/6/2026

1/7/2026

10/7/2026

10/9/2026

21/9/2026

Hygiene and Housing
of Animals

16/6/2026

6/7/2026

8/9/2026

17/9/2026

Histology with
General Embryology

20/4/2026

18/6/2026

23/6/2026

1/7/2026

10/9/2026

21/9/2026

Molecular Biology and
Genomics in
Veterinary Medicine

10/4/2026

17/6/2026

7712026

1/9/2026

18/9/2026

Basic Animal Nutrition

31/3/2026

19/6/2026

3/7/2026

8/9/2026

18/9/2026

General Microbiology

23/4/2026

23/6/2026

2/7/2026

3/9/2026

14/9/2026

Applied Animal
Nutrition

29/6/2026

9/7/2026

9/9/2026

18/9/2026

RN: 3225755 — Giro account: 2360000-1101354554 Zagrebacka banka d.d. — PIN: 36389528408
|||munm“""" "y
EA E Vgﬁ
l"""!“:\\nnm iI||I|\|IH|I|||||I|

Vjekoslav Heinzel str. 55, 10000 Zagreb - Tel.: +385 1 2390 111 - Fax: + 385 1 2441 390 - e-mail: info@vef.hr - http://www.vef.unizg.hr/en



mailto:info@vef.hr

Z 0\ g o 1919-2019

" ..‘ \\ Eacuuryor ’
3 ‘as %3 i% VETERINARY MEDICINE (3 E i
v O j«’ UNIVERSITY OF ZAGREB
Introduction to English
2 | Veterinary  Medical - 28/4/2026 ; - 15/6/2026 | 7/7/2026 - 8/9/2026 | 17/9/2026
Terminology |l
Animal Breeding and 30/6/2026
2 | e - - 19/5/2026 | 10/6/2026 | 17/6/2025 | “goros 8/9/2026 - 16/9/2026
p | Veterinary - - 14/5/2026 | 23/6/2026 ; 6/7/2026 3/9/2026 - 17/9/2026
Immunology
3 | Pharmacology 27/3/2026 | 20/4/2026 | 18/5/2026 | 15/6/2026 - 1/7/2026 - - 16/9/2026
3 | Clinical Propedeutics - 28/4/2026 ; 16/6/2026 ; 10/7/2026 - 10/9/2026 | 21/9/2026
3 | Communication Skills ; 20/4/2026 ] ; 25/6/2026 | 8/7/2026 | 2/9/2026 ; 18/9/2026
in Veterinary Medicine
3 | General  Veterinary - 7/4/2026 ] - 15/6/2026 | 1/7/2026 9/9/2026 - 17/9/2026
Pathology
3 | Parasitology and - 14/4/2026 - 23/6/2026 - 10/7/2026 1/9/2026 - 15/9/2026
Parasitic Diseases
3 | Pathophysiology | 13/3/2026 - - 16/6/2026 - 9/7/2026 1/9/2026 - 16/9/2026
3 | Pathophysiology II ; ; 26/5/2026 ; 24/6/2026 | 10/7/2026 | 8/9/2026 ; 18/9/2026
3 | Radiation Hygiene - . 13/5/2026 | 17/6/2026 | 30/6/2026 - - 3/9/2026 | 14/9/2026
3 | Special Microbiology - 23/4/2026 - - 29/6/2026 9/7/2026 9/9/2026 - 21/9/2026
3 | Special  Veterinary ] i 12/5/2026 ] 15/6/2026 | 1/7/2026 | 9/9/2026 ] 17/9/2026
Pathology
4 | Internal Medicine 17/3/2026 - 20/5/2026 - 20/6/2026 | 9/7/2026 3/9/2026 - 18/9/2026
4 | Surgery, Orthopaedics | 430006 | 81412026 ; 15/6/2026 | 29/6/2026 - 2/9/2026 | 11/9/2026 -
and Ophthalmology |
4 | General and Clinical ] 28/4/2026 ] ] 23/6/2026 | 7/7/2026 | 1/9/2026 ] 16/9/2026

Radiology

RN: 3225755 — Giro account: 2360000-1101354554 Zagrebacka banka d.d. — PIN: 36389528408

Iy
||||||I| IIIII =y
EAEVE-?- |
L ps

Vjekoslav Heinzel str. 55, 10000 Zagreb - Tel.: +385 1 2390 111 - Fax: + 385 1 2441 390 - e-mail: info@vef.hr - http://www.vef.unizg.hr/en



mailto:info@vef.hr

Z 0\ g o 1919-2019

" ..‘ \\ Eacuuryor ’

3 ‘as %3 i% VETERINARY MEDICINE (3 . i

v O j«’ UNIVERSITY OF ZAGREB

I\Gﬂame Breeding and | 430006 | 9/4/2026 | 25/5/2026 - 24/6/2026 7/7/2026 | 14/9/2026 ; 22/9/2026
anagement

Surgery, Orthopaedics ; 241412026 ] 24/6/2026 ] 10/7/2026 | 9/9/2026 ] 17/9/2026
and Ophthalmology I

Methods of Physical

Therapy and - 22/4/2026 | 19/5/2026 | 18/6/2026 ] 6/7/2026 7/9/2026 - 16/9/2026
Diagnostics

Obstetrics and | 54/3/2026 - 11/5/2026 | 29/6/2026 ; 9/7/2026 8/9/2026 - 18/9/2026
Reproduction |

Toxicology 16/3/2026 ; ; ; 1/7/2026 | 10/7/2026 | 4/9/2026 ; 16/9/2026
Biology and Pathology ; 23/4/2026 ; ; 1712026 | 10/7/2026 | 11/9/2026 ; 21/9/2026
of Beneficial Insects

Biology and Pathology ; 23/4/2026 ] ; 1712026 | 10/7/2026 | 11/9/2026 ; 21/9/2026
of Aquatic Organisms

Surgery, Orthopaedics ] ] 11/5/2026 | 30/6/2026 | 10/7/2026 ] ] 10/9/2026 | 22/9/2026
and Ophthalmology llI

Obstetrics and - 10/4/2026 | 18/5/2026 - 1/7/2026 10/7/2026 1/9/2026 - 16/9/2026
Reproduction I

Veterinary - 23/4/2026 ; 18/6/2026 ; 6/7/2026 9/9/2026 ; 17/9/2026
Epidemiology

Food Hygiene and ] i 20/5/2026 ] 15/6/2026 | 1/7/2026 | 4/9/2026 ] 16/9/2026
Technology

Food ~ Hygiene and ] ] ] ) 24/6/2026 | 8/7/2026 | 2/9/2026 ] 16/9/2026
Quality Control

Veterinary Legislation

and Food Safety ; 22/4/2026 ; 26/6/2026 ] 8/7/2026 2/9/2026 ; 14/9/2026
Control

fﬂt:é‘?cine Veterinary ; 28/4/2026 30/6/2026 10/7/2026 | 8/9/2026 21/9/2026
Infectious Diseases of | /55556 ] ] 16/6/2026 ] 71712026 | 71912026 ] 16/9/2026

Domestic Animals

RN: 3225755 — Giro account: 2360000-1101354554 Zagrebacka banka d.d. — PIN: 36389528408

Iy
||||||I| IIIII =y
EAEVE-?- |
L ps

Vjekoslav Heinzel str. 55, 10000 Zagreb - Tel.: +385 1 2390 111 - Fax: + 385 1 2441 390 - e-mail: info@vef.hr - http://www.vef.unizg.hr/en



mailto:info@vef.hr

Z 0\ F%1919-00

\F ““ ‘ FAacuLrY OF g:gGRAMME
o ‘Al J i% VETERINARY MEDICINE | Hap
v > ) j«’ UNIVERSITY OF ZAGREB

Equine Medicine 17/3/2026 - ; 18/6/2026 ; 10/7/2026 | 4/9/2026 | 15/9/2026 -
Diseases and

Treatment of Dogs - 28/4/2026 ; - 18/6/2026 | 1/7/2026 4/9/2026 | 15/9/2026 -

and Cats |

Diseases and

Treatment of Dogs - 28/4/2026 ; 16/6/2026 ; 10/7/2026 - 10/9/2026 | 21/9/2026
and Cats Il

Farm Animal Medicine - 27/4/2026 ; 24/6/2026 ; 8/7/2026 9/9/2026 - 18/9/2026
Diseases of Pet birds,

Exotic and Laboratory | 11/3/2026 - 19/5/2026 | 18/6/2026 ; 3/7/2026 2/9/2026 | 11/9/2026 -
Animals

Poultry Diseases - 10/4/2026 | 18/5/2026 - 23/6/2026 | 6/7/2026 1/9/2026 - 11/9/2026
Veterinary Economics - 22/4/2026 ; - 25/6/2026 | 6/7/2026 4/9/2026 | 15/9/2026 -
I'\:/I‘ggl';lsr']z Veterinary - 28/4/2026 30/6/2026 10/7/2026 | 8/9/2026 21/9/2026
Herd Health - - ; 18/6/2026 ; 8/7/2026 - 10/9/2026 | 18/9/2026
peterinary Public 17/3/2026 . i . 20/6/2026 | 8/7/2026 | 10/9/2026 i 18/9/2026

In case there is a change of exam dates, a new schedule will be announced on the Faculty’s information board.

Vice-dean for Veterinary Studies
in English and lifelong learning

Assoc. Prof Marko Peéin

Vjekoslav Heinzel str. 55, 10000 Zagreb - Tel.: +385 1 2390 111 - Fax: + 385 1 2441 390 - e-mail: info@vef.hr - http://www.vef.unizg.hr/en
RN: 3225755 — Giro account: 2360000-1101354554 Zagrebacka banka d.d. — PIN: 36389528408

|||IIII||uHu||ln 'g‘-ﬂ.'wum"

[
EAEVESse+y ||||D
Ay, ==

Mg 00



mailto:info@vef.hr

