

**INTEGRATED UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE UNIVERSITY STUDY OF VETERINARY MEDICINE IN ENGLISH
FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE FOR SUMMER SESSION 2025/2026**

STUDY YEAR	COURSE	EXAM								
		SUPPLEMENTAL EXAMINATION TERM			SUMMER EXAMINATION TERM			AUTUMN EXAMINATION TERM		
1	Anatomy with Organogenesis of Domestic Animals I	12/3/2026	15/4/2026	20/5/2026	-	25/6/2026	8/7/2026	-	9/9/2026	18/9/2026
1	Anatomy with Organogenesis of Domestic Animals II	12/3/2026	15/4/2026	20/5/2026	-	25/6/2026	8/7/2026	-	9/9/2026	18/9/2026
1	Biochemistry in Veterinary Medicine	-	10/4/2026	-	16/6/2026	30/6/2026	-	2/9/2026	-	16/9/2026
1	Botany in Veterinary Medicine	-	8/4/2026	-	17/6/2026	-	2/7/2026	10/9/2026	-	-
1	Physics and Biophysics	-	17/4/2026	-	19/6/2026	-	6/7/2026	3/9/2026	-	14/9/2026
1	Medical Chemistry	24/3/2026	14/4/2026	-	-	26/6/2026	10/7/2026	1/9/2026	-	17/9/2026
1	Environment, Animal Behaviour and Welfare	-	-	5/5/2026	-	30/6/2026	10/7/2026	11/9/2026	-	21/9/2026
1	Basic Statistics in Veterinary Medicine	-	-	7/5/2026	30/6/2026	-	10/7/2026	7/9/2026	-	18/9/2026

1	Animal Breeds' Characteristics	26/3/2026	-	-	24/6/2026	3/7/2026	10/7/2026	3/9/2026	-	17/9/2026
1	Introduction to English Veterinary Medical Terminology I	-	28/4/2026	-	-	15/6/2026	7/7/2026	-	8/9/2026	17/9/2026
1	Introduction to Veterinary	-	-	-	23/6/2026	-	-	4/9/2026	-	18/9/2026
1	Zoology	20/3/2026	-	-	17/6/2026	-	2/7/2026	10/9/2026	-	21/9/2026
2	Anatomy with Organogenesis of Domestic Animals III	12/3/2026	15/4/2026	20/5/2026	-	25/6/2026	8/7/2026	-	9/9/2026	18/9/2026
2	Physiology of Domestic Animals I	13/3/2026	-	-	15/6/2026	-	2/7/2026	-	1/9/2026	18/9/2026
2	Physiology of Domestic Animals II	13/3/2026	23/4/2026	-	23/6/2026	1/7/2026	10/7/2026	10/9/2026	-	21/9/2026
2	Hygiene and Housing of Animals	-	-	-	16/6/2026	-	6/7/2026	8/9/2026	-	17/9/2026
2	Histology with General Embryology	-	20/4/2026	-	18/6/2026	23/6/2026	1/7/2026	10/9/2026	-	21/9/2026
2	Molecular Biology and Genomics in Veterinary Medicine	-	10/4/2026	-	-	17/6/2026	7/7/2026	1/9/2026	-	18/9/2026
2	Basic Animal Nutrition	31/3/2026	-	-	-	19/6/2026	3/7/2026	8/9/2026	-	18/9/2026
2	General Microbiology	-	23/4/2026	-	23/6/2026	-	2/7/2026	3/9/2026	14/9/2026	-
2	Applied Animal Nutrition	-	-	-	29/6/2026	-	9/7/2026	9/9/2026	-	18/9/2026

2	Introduction to English Veterinary Medical Terminology II	-	28/4/2026	-	-	15/6/2026	7/7/2026	-	8/9/2026	17/9/2026
2	Animal Breeding and Production	-	-	19/5/2026	10/6/2026	17/6/2025	30/6/2026 8/7/2026	8/9/2026	-	16/9/2026
2	Veterinary Immunology	-	-	14/5/2026	23/6/2026	-	6/7/2026	3/9/2026	-	17/9/2026
3	Pharmacology	27/3/2026	20/4/2026	18/5/2026	15/6/2026	-	1/7/2026	-	-	16/9/2026
3	Clinical Propedeutics	-	28/4/2026	-	16/6/2026	-	10/7/2026	-	10/9/2026	21/9/2026
3	Communication Skills in Veterinary Medicine	-	29/4/2026	-	-	25/6/2026	8/7/2026	2/9/2026	-	18/9/2026
3	General Veterinary Pathology	-	7/4/2026	-	-	15/6/2026	1/7/2026	9/9/2026	-	17/9/2026
3	Parasitology and Parasitic Diseases	-	14/4/2026	-	23/6/2026	-	10/7/2026	1/9/2026	-	15/9/2026
3	Pathophysiology I	13/3/2026	-	-	16/6/2026	-	9/7/2026	1/9/2026	-	16/9/2026
3	Pathophysiology II	-	-	26/5/2026	-	24/6/2026	10/7/2026	8/9/2026	-	18/9/2026
3	Radiation Hygiene	-	-	13/5/2026	17/6/2026	30/6/2026	-	-	3/9/2026	14/9/2026
3	Special Microbiology	-	23/4/2026	-	-	29/6/2026	9/7/2026	9/9/2026	-	21/9/2026
3	Special Veterinary Pathology	-	-	12/5/2026	-	15/6/2026	1/7/2026	9/9/2026	-	17/9/2026
4	Internal Medicine	17/3/2026	-	20/5/2026	-	29/6/2026	9/7/2026	3/9/2026	-	18/9/2026
4	Surgery, Orthopaedics and Ophthalmology I	11/3/2026	8/4/2026	-	15/6/2026	29/6/2026	-	2/9/2026	11/9/2026	-
4	General and Clinical Radiology	-	28/4/2026	-	-	23/6/2026	7/7/2026	1/9/2026	-	16/9/2026



1919-2019
**FACULTY OF
 VETERINARY MEDICINE
 UNIVERSITY OF ZAGREB**



4	Game Breeding and Management	3/3/2026	9/4/2026	25/5/2026	-	24/6/2026	7/7/2026	14/9/2026	-	22/9/2026
4	Surgery, Orthopaedics and Ophthalmology II	-	24/4/2026	-	24/6/2026	-	10/7/2026	9/9/2026	-	17/9/2026
4	Methods of Physical Therapy and Diagnostics	-	22/4/2026	19/5/2026	18/6/2026	-	6/7/2026	7/9/2026	-	16/9/2026
4	Obstetrics and Reproduction I	31/3/2026	-	11/5/2026	29/6/2026	-	9/7/2026	8/9/2026	-	18/9/2026
4	Toxicology	16/3/2026	-	-	-	1/7/2026	10/7/2026	4/9/2026	-	16/9/2026
4	Biology and Pathology of Beneficial Insects	-	23/4/2026	-	-	1/7/2026	10/7/2026	11/9/2026	-	21/9/2026
4	Biology and Pathology of Aquatic Organisms	-	23/4/2026	-	-	1/7/2026	10/7/2026	11/9/2026	-	21/9/2026
5	Surgery, Orthopaedics and Ophthalmology III	-	-	11/5/2026	30/6/2026	10/7/2026	-	-	10/9/2026	22/9/2026
5	Obstetrics and Reproduction II	-	10/4/2026	18/5/2026	-	1/7/2026	10/7/2026	1/9/2026	-	16/9/2026
5	Veterinary Epidemiology	-	23/4/2026	-	18/6/2026	-	6/7/2026	9/9/2026	-	17/9/2026
5	Food Hygiene and Technology	-	-	20/5/2026	-	15/6/2026	1/7/2026	4/9/2026	-	16/9/2026
5	Food Hygiene and Quality Control	-	-	-	-	24/6/2026	8/7/2026	2/9/2026	-	16/9/2026
5	Veterinary Legislation and Food Safety Control	-	22/4/2026	-	26/6/2026	-	8/7/2026	2/9/2026	-	14/9/2026
5	State Veterinary Medicine	-	28/4/2026	-	30/6/2026	-	10/7/2026	8/9/2026	-	21/9/2026
5	Infectious Diseases of Domestic Animals	24/3/2026	-	-	16/6/2026	-	7/7/2026	7/9/2026	-	16/9/2026

Vjekoslav Heinzel str. 55, 10000 Zagreb - Tel.: +385 1 2390 111 - Fax: + 385 1 2441 390 - e-mail: info@vef.hr - <http://www.vef.unizg.hr/en>
 RN: 3225755 – Giro account: 2360000-1101354554 Zagrebačka banka d.d. – PIN: 36389528408



5	Equine Medicine	17/3/2026	-	-	18/6/2026	-	10/7/2026	4/9/2026	15/9/2026	-
5	Diseases and Treatment of Dogs and Cats I	-	28/4/2026	-	-	18/6/2026	1/7/2026	4/9/2026	15/9/2026	-
6	Diseases and Treatment of Dogs and Cats II	-	28/4/2026	-	16/6/2026	-	10/7/2026	-	10/9/2026	21/9/2026
6	Farm Animal Medicine	-	27/4/2026	-	24/6/2026	-	8/7/2026	9/9/2026	-	18/9/2026
6	Diseases of Pet birds, Exotic and Laboratory Animals	11/3/2026	-	19/5/2026	18/6/2026	-	3/7/2026	2/9/2026	11/9/2026	-
6	Poultry Diseases	-	10/4/2026	18/5/2026	-	23/6/2026	6/7/2026	1/9/2026	-	11/9/2026
6	Veterinary Economics	-	22/4/2026	-	-	25/6/2026	6/7/2026	4/9/2026	15/9/2026	-
6	Forensic Veterinary Medicine	-	28/4/2026	-	30/6/2026	-	10/7/2026	8/9/2026	-	21/9/2026
6	Herd Health	-	-	-	18/6/2026	-	8/7/2026	-	10/9/2026	18/9/2026
6	Veterinary Public Health	17/3/2026	-	-	-	29/6/2026	8/7/2026	10/9/2026	-	18/9/2026

In case there is a change of exam dates, a new schedule will be announced on the Faculty's information board.

Vice-dean for Veterinary Studies
in English and lifelong learning

Assoc. Prof Marko Pećin